
7WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

THE INDIAN EXPRESS, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD & DOCUMENTS ALONGWITH DEMAND DRAFT (HARD COPY) ON/BEFORE 26.04.2023  UPTO 04:00 PM 

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS(ONLINE) ON/BEFORE  27.04.2023 UPTO 04:00 PM

Sale of immovable property /ies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002)  Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Punjab & Sind Bank   has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to 
the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan accounts with right to sell the same on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon 
failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal https://www.bankeauctions.com

PUNJAB & SIND BANK
(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Name of the Branch
Borrower/Guarantor 

Outstanding Amount 

Demand Notice Date 
Details of Property/ies

Reserve Price 

EMD

Bid Increase Amount 

Name of Authorized
 Officer

Sr.
No. Date/ Time

 of E-Auction
1.

Property i.e Residential House measuring 
06 Marla as per Title deed No. 9116 dated 
07-03-2013, comprised of khata No. 3/3 out 
of khasra no 28//14/2/1(3-12), 28//15/2(6-4) 
situated in H.B. No. 320 vide document No. 
9116, Zild No. 3669, Page No.16, Bahi No. 1 

Rs. 5,27,094/- 
 as on 31-05-2022 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment
 of  account.

24.06.2022
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,26,800/-

Rs. 12,68,000/- 

B/O :  CHABBEWAL
 Distt Hoshiarpur

Mobile No 94112-
64489, E-mail: 

Bijendra Singh  
 (Authorized 

Officer)

m0029@psb.co.in 

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

of Vill-Mehna, Tehsil & Distt-Hoshiarpur in the name of Smt. Kalo Devi W/o Gian Chand.  Bounded as under : North: 
Street, West: Rajni Devi, East: Kala, South : Other's Property. (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession )

Borrower : 1. Sh. 
R a j u  S / o  G i a n 
Chand,  Residents 
of Village Mehna 
P.O. Bassi Kalan, 
Distt-Hoshiarpur -
146102. 2 Sh. Kalo 

Devi W/o Gian Chand, Residents of Viilage Mehna P.O- Bassi Kalan, Distt-Hoshiarpur-146102. Guarantor : Sh. Raj Kumar S/o Gian Chand, 
Residents of Village Mehna P.O- Bassi Kalan, Distt-Hoshiarpur-146102.

Borrower : 1. Smt. 

Gagandeep Sharma 

W/o Ashwani Kumar,  

Ward No 16, Akash 

Colony, Ravi Dass 

Immovable property in land 2 Marlas 7 
S a r s a h i  c o m p r i s e d  i n  K h e w a t  n o 
598/662,599/663 Khasra No 11//13(8-
0),11//12(8-0) situated in the revenue estate 
of village Shergarh, H.B. No.250, Tehsil & 
District Hoshiarpur situated in the revenue 

Rs. 10,21,312.34
upto 30.11.2021 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

29.12.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 87,800/-

Rs. 8,78,000/-

Nagar, Hoshiarpur 146001. Guarantor : Sh. Betab Sharma S/o Brahamjit,  Village Manan PO Bahadarpur Bahian,  Hoshiarpur 146102.

Mobile No 94112-
64489, E-mail: 

Bijendra Singh  
 (Authorized 

Officer)

m0029@psb.co.in 

estate of village Shergarh, H.B. No.250, Tehsil & District Hoshiarpur.(Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession ).

2.
Branch Office :  Mahilpur,

 Distt Hoshiarpur 28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Borrower : Smt. 
Rajni W/o Sh. Raj 
K u m a r  M e h n a , 
V i l l a g e  B a s s i 
K a l a n ,  D i s t t . 
H o s h i a r p u r  -

Property measuring 7 Marla Khata No. 3/3 out 

of Khasra No. 28//14/2/1(3-12), 28//15/2(6-4) 

situated in revenue estate of village Mehna, 

HB No.320, Tehsil & Distt. Hoshiarpur. 

Bounded as under : East : House of Smt. Kalo 

Devi, West : Earlier Purchaser Smt. Sawarn 

Rs. 10,25,847.55
upto 31.05.2022 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,47,600/-

Rs. 14,76,000/-3.
 (Authorized 

Officer)

Bijendra Singh  

m0029@psb.co.in 

Mobile No 94112-
64489, E-mail: 

Branch Office : Mahilpur,
 District Hoshiarpur

30.06.2022

146001. Co-Borrower : Sh. Raj Kumar S/o Sh. Gian Chand, Village Bassi Kalan, Distt. Hoshiarpur -146001. Guarantor : Sh. Sandeep S/o 
Sh. Hans Raj, Village Handowal Kalan, Singhpur Hoshiarpur – 146001.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Kaur, North : Rasta 2 Karam, Wide, South : Other Owner. (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

10 marlas, out of khewat No. 155/144, Khatouni 

No156, out of Khasra No. 435/433 (5-1) situated in 

the revenue estate of Village Baghoura, H.B. No. 

66, Tehsil Garhshankar , District Hoshiarpur. (Type 

of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

Rs. 9,94,322.37
 as on 31.05.2022 + interest 
and other charges thereon 

upto final adjustment of  account.

17.06.2022 Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 66,000/-

Rs. 6,60,000/-4.
Branch Office : Mahilpur,

 District Hoshiarpur
Bijendra Singh  

m0029@psb.co.in 

 (Authorized Officer)
Mobile No 94112-

64489, E-mail: 

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Borrower : M/S 
S h r e e  G a n e s h 
Fruit  Company 
Prop. Kuldeep Singh New Grain Market, Mahilpur Tehsil Garhshankar Distt. Hoshiarpur 146105. Proprietor : Sh. Kukdeep Singh S/o 
Sarwan Singh Village Baghoura Nangal Khurd Tehsil Mahilpur Distt Hoshiarpur 146101. Guarantor : 1. Sh Davinder Singh S/o Sarwan 
Singh, VPO Baghoura Nangal Khurd Distt. Hoshiarpur.

Borrower : M/s Ak 
Enterprises  Prop. 
Sh. Gaurav Jolly  
of  C/o M/s Jolly 
E n t e r p r i s e s 

Property in the name of Smt. Richa .W/o Gaurav Jolly 
R/o H. No. 467,Ward no. 4 New Colony Mukerian 
Ownership vide sale deed no. 852 dated27.06.2014, 
Bearing khewat No.571/538 ,Khatoni No.707,708 
Khasra No. 4//19/2, 22/2, 22/4, 2//25/3, 3//21, 4//1, 
18/3, 23/1, 23/3,24/1/1,24/1/ 3 measuring 23 marals 

Rs. 24,20,158/-
upto 31.08.2015 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

18.09.2015
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,76,000/-

Rs. 17,60,000/-Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
(Authorized 

Officer), Mobile No 
94180-15199, E-

mail: 
m0395@psb.co.in

situated at village Dugri Rajputan ,Mukerian, Distt. Hoshiarpur, Punjab. (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession )

5.
28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

(Chemist Shop) Opposite Narindra Hospital Mukerian.

Borrower :  Sh. 
Malkiat Singh S/o 
S h .  H a r d e v 
Singh,R/o Ward 
N o . 4 ,  A k a s h 

Property measuring 5 Marla comprised in 

Khewat No. 488/456, Khatauni No. 558, 

Khasra No. 11//20(8-0) Hadbast No. 250 

situated in the revenue estate of Village 

Shergarh, Tehsil & Distt – Hoshiarpur. (Type 

of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

Rs. 5,73,333.22
upto 30.09.2020 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 85,900/-

Rs. 8,59,000/-11.
Naresh Chander  

(Authorized 
Officer)

naresh.chander@
psb.co.in

Mobile No 94639-
06423, E-mail : 

Branch Office : 
NGM, Hoshiarpur

06.10.2020

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Colony,Tehsil & Distt . Hoshiarpur - 146001. Guarantor : 1. Smt. Kamaljit Kaur W/o Sh. Malkiat Singh,R/o Ward No.4, Akash Colony, Distt 
:Hoshiarpur - 146001. 2. Mr. Sajjan Singh S/o Sh. Piara Singh,R/o Village Dada, Tehsil & Distt. Hoshiarpur.

Name of the Branch
Borrower/Guarantor 

Outstanding Amount 

Demand Notice Date 
Details of Property/ies

Reserve Price 

EMD

Bid Increase Amount 

Name of Authorized
 Officer

Sr.
No. Date/ Time

 of E-Auction
10.

E-AUCTION SALE OF SECURED PROPERTIES 

ON 28.04.2023 FROM  01:30 PM TO 02:30 PM

E-AUCTION 
SALE NOTICE

HOSHIARPUR

ZONE 

Borrower : 1. M/s 
Parminder Wood 
W o r k s   P r o p . 
Piara Lal S/o Sh. 
Sansa r  Chand , 
Addamwal Adda 
Opposite SD Public 

Land measuring 200 Sq. feet comprised 
of Khata No. 120/123 out of Khasra no. 
19//19/2(1-1) situated at revenue estate 
of Village Kotla Gonspur, Hoshiarpur, HB 
no.369, Tehsil & Distt Hoshiarpur, in the 
name of Piara Lal S/o Sansar Chand. 

Rs. 5,78,138.78
as on 31.03.2021 interest

 and other charges thereon
 upto final adjustment of 

 account. 

07.04.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 75,000/-

Rs. 7,50,000/-Sh. Naresh Chander 
(Authorized Officer), 

Mobile No. 
9463906423, E-mail: 
zo.hoshiarpur@psb.

co.in

B/o : NGM Hoshiarpur

School, Hoshiarpur - 146001. 2. Sh. Piara Lal S/o Sh. Sansar Chand, Addamwal Adda opposite SD Public School, Hoshiarpur - 146001. 
Guarantor : Sh. Manjit Kumar S/o Sh. Santokh Lal VPO Bassi Gulam Hussain, Distt : Hoshiarpur - 146001.

(Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Borrower : 1. Sh. 

Sanjiv Kumar S/o 

Sh. Madan Lal , 

V P O  H a r d o 

Khanpur,  D is t t . 

residential plot measuring 15 Marla 6 
Sarsahi, Khata No. 287/313, 288/314, 
3 1 5 , 3 1 6 ,  3 1 7 , 3 1 8  o u t  o f  K h a s r a 
No.40//4/3(2-11), 40//5/1(7-2), 38//21 
hadbast No. 224 vasika No.1919, VPO – 
HardoKhanpur, Tehsil &  Distt : Hoshiarpur 

Rs. 5,75,894.76
as on 31.10.2021 interest

 and other charges thereon
 upto final adjustment of 

 account. 

17.11.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,10,000/-

Rs. 11,00,000/-12. Sh. Naresh Chander 
(Authorized Officer), 

Mobile No. 94639-
06423, E-mail: 

zo.hoshiarpur@psb.
co.in

Branch Office  : 
NGM Hoshiarpur

Hoshiarpur - 146001. 2. Sh. Mangal Dass S/o Sh. Swaran Dass VPO :HardoKhanpur, Distt. Hoshiarpur - 146001.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

in the name of Sh. Sanjiv Kumar S/o Sh. Madan Lal. (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

Borrower : i) United 
T r a d e r s 
( P r o p r i e t o r : 
Balram Kumar S/o 
Sh. Naresh chander, 
Since deceased, 
t h r o u g h  l e g a l 

Property i.e. Residential House measuring 0 
Kl-05 Ml being 1/12 share of 03 Kl-0 Ml 
comprised in Kh. No. 5985/5719, 5991/3131 
of Khewat No. 1737, Khatoni No. 2071, as 
entered in Jamabandi for the year 2008-09, 
sale deed no. 2334 dt. 19.7.1978, situated in 

 Rs. 13,64,985/-
  + interestas on 31-12-2021

 and other charges 
thereon upto final

 adjustment of  account.

04.01.2022
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,62,900/-

Rs. 16,29,000/-

heirs:- a) Kanchan Sharma W/o Balram Kumar, b) Akshita, minor daughter of Balram Kumar, Natural Guardian Kanchan Sharma W/o Balram 
Kumar, Guarantor(s):- ii) Sh. Naresh Chander S/o Hukam Chand (guarantor-cum-mortgagor), Since Deceased, Through Legal Heirs:- A) Vishal 
Kumar S/o Naresh Chander, B) Balram Kumar S/o Naresh Chander, Since Deceased, Through Legal Heirs:- Kanchan Sharma W/o Balram Kumar 
& Akshita U/G Kanchan Sharma W/o Balram Kumar, C) Anu D/o Naresh Chander, D) Bandana D/o Naresh Chander, E) Renu D/o Naresh Chander, 
F) Pooja D/o Naresh Chander, Guarantor(s):- iii) Sh. Gaurav S/o Ashok Kumar.

13.
Sh. Shamsher 

Singh (Authorized 
Officer), Mobile No 

98889-02716
E-mail: 

zo.hoshiarpur@psb
.co.in 

Branch Office : 
Nawanshahar

the area of Town Nawanshahr/HB No. 126, Tehsil Nawanshahr, Distt. SBS Nagar, Punjab. Bounded as under : East: P/O 
Tarsem Lal, West: P/O Nayyar, North: P/O Jain, South: Street .  (Type of Possession :Symbolic Possession )

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Borrower : Mrs. 
Dalveer Kaur W/o 
Mr.Kamal Kumar 
New Deep Nagar, 
V i l l  Khawaspur, 
Back Side of S.D. 
College, Phagwara 
Road, Hoshiarpur. 
Guarantor : Mr. 

Property i .e Detai ls of the property 
mortgaged equitable mortgage in respect of 
immovable property bui l t    in land 
measuring 2M 192Sq.ft.Out of Khewat 
No.353/326-327,Khatuni No.392,Out of 
Khasra No. 56/15(0-19), 16(7-15), 17(4-11), 

Rs. 4,86,515.10
as on 31-03-2021 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

03.04.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 90,100/-

Rs. 9,01,000/-14.
Branch Office : 

Tanda Road, Hoshiarpur

E-mail: 
zo.hoshiarpur@psb.

co.in

Sh. Naresh Chander 
(Authorized 

Officer), Mobile No. 
9463906423

24(8-0), 25(8-0), 57/20(1-1), 21/1(1-16), 58/1(3-16), 10/2/1(3-9), 11/2(2-0),12(3-11),18(4-12),19(8-0),20/1/1(1-
16),59/4(7-11),6/1(6-4),7/1/1/1(2-13) situated in revenue estate of  Village Khawaspur  HB No. 246, Tehsil & Distt. 
Hoshairpur Bounded as under East : Shakuntala Devi, West : Other Owner,  : Passage 20 ft. Wide, South : Other 
owner.  (Type of Possession :Symbolic Possession )

Kamal Kumar S/o Bal Krishan New Deep Nagar, Village Khawaspur, Back Side of S.D College, Phagwara Road, Hoshiarpur.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Terms & Conditions: The e-auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS” & “AS IS WHAT IS” basis. 1.To the best of knowledge and information of the 
Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries regarding the 
encumbrances, title of the properties put on auction and claims/rights/dues/effecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-auction advertisement 
does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the Bank. The properties are being sold with all the existing 
and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the Bank. The authorised officer/secured creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any 3rd 
parties claim/rights/dues. 2. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the assets and specifications before submitting 
their bid. The inspection of property(ies) put on auction will be permitted to the interested bidders on the date mentioned above against each account. 3. The 
interested bidders shall submit their EMD through NEFT / RTGS Demand Draft as detail Mantioned above and login in web portal 
https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user id and password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com). 4. The 
interested bidders shall submit their EMD through Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by 
registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com) through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT/ RTGS in the 
following, IFSC Code: PSIB0021178 (0 = Zero),  Account: 11781100000018, Name of the A/C.: Earnest Money Account Punjab & Sind Bank, Name of 
the Beneficiary: Punjab & Sind Bank, & Demand Draft shall be accepted as EMD amount.  5. After registration by bidders in the web portal, the intending 
bidder/purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the web portal before the last date and time of submission of the bid 
document viz (i) copy of the NEFT/RTGS challan, (2) Copy of PAN Card. (3) Copy of residence proof/identification (KYC) viz. self attested copy of Voter ID 
Card/Driving license/passport/ration card etc., without which the bid is liable to be rejected. Uploading of scanned copy of annexures II and III (mentioned in 
the tender Notice)  after duly filling up and signing. 6. The interested bidders who require assistance in creating login ID and password, uploading data, 
submitting bid documents, training/ demonstration on online inter-se bidding etc may contact M/s C 1 India Pvt. Ltd., Building No. 301, First Floor, Udyog 
Vihar, Phase-2, Gurgaon, Helpline number +91124-4302000/21/22/23/24, +91-9646796075 Helpline e-mail id support@bankeauctions.com 7. Only 
the buyers holding valid user ID/password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the e-auction process. 
For further details please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & bank’s website https://www.punjabandsindbank.co.in 

Note: The measurement  of above mentioned properties, however, be verified by the bidders at site and also from record of the Revenue 
Authorities prior to participating in auction.

Date : 11.04.2023 Place:  Hoshiarpur (Authorised Officer, Punjab & Sind Bank)

This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan 
about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6)/Rule 9(1) OF STATUTORY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Branch Office : 
Mukerian

Borrower :1. Smt. 

Arashdeep Kaur 

W / o  B a l w i n d e r 

Singh. (Borrower - 

cum-mortgagor) 2. 

House/building built on land measuring 01K-
0Ml with 15 marlas out of 5 Kanal 8 Marlas, 
Khata No. 3/3,6,8 out of Khasra No. 15//21/2(0-
16), 21/6(3-7), 22/3(1-5), and land measuring 5 
Marlas out of 2 Kanal 7 Marlas bearing Khata 
No. 6/12, Khasra No.s 15//22/1(1-1), 22/2(1-6). 

 Rs. 11,08,525/-
 upto  + interest31.10.2019

 and other charges 
thereon upto final

 adjustment of  account.

05.11.2019
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 2,38,400/-

Rs. 23,84,000/-

Sh. Hardial Singh S/o Darshan Lal.  Guarantor : 1. Sh. Raghbir Lal S/o Ram Rattan. 2. Sh. Balwinder Singh S/o Hardial Singh. 

15.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Sh. Shamsher 
Singh (Authorized 
Officer) Mobile No 

98889-02716,
 E-mail: 

zo.hoshiarpur@psb
.co.in 

Branch Office : 
Nawanshahar

in the name of Hardial Singh. Bounded as : East : Road, West : Kabal, North : Street, South : Bihari.  (Symbolic Possession )

Borrower : 1. Sh. 
Arvind Kumar S/o 
Kushal Kumar. 2. 
Smt. Neetu Rani 
W/o Arvind Kumar 
Guarantor :  Sh. 
Shatanjeev Kumar 
S/o Devi Dass

Property constructed on an area of 
measuring 0-00-95 Hect being 1/3rd share 
out of land measuring 0-02-85 Hect 
Comprising in Khewat No. 94, Khatoni No. 
116, Khasra No. 2038/406, 2045/420, 
2049/421 Kitta 3 situated at Village Chalola 
Dawetiya, Tehsil and District Una (H.P.) H.B. 

Rs. 15,19,302.76
upto 31.03.2021 + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment 
of  account.

07.06.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 2,80,000/-

Rs. 28,00,000/-6.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Branch Office : 

UNA (HP)

E-mail: 
m0395@psb.co.in

Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
(Authorized 

Officer), Mobile 
No 9418015199

No. 448, as per Jamabandi of the year 2012-13 in the name of Sh. Arvind Kumar. (Type of Possession : Symbolic 
Possession). 

Incomplete house Situated at Dugri 
Rajputan (Hadbast No. 237), Tehsil & PO. 
Mukerian, Distt. Hoshiarpur in the name of 
Sh. Karan Kumar S/o Sh. Dalip Chand. The 
detail of the property is:- Sale deed No. 2470 
dated 21.12.2011, area measuring 7 marla 6 

Rs. 13,43,213.60  
upto 28.02.2014  + interest 
and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment
 of  account.

29.03.2014
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 97,200/-

Rs. 9,72,000/-7.
Branch Office :  Mukerian,

 Distt Hoshiarpur
Sh. Rajesh Kumar 

(Authorized 
Officer)

Mobile No 94180-
15199, E-mail: 

m0395@psb.co.in

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

sarsai bearing Khasra No. 4//12/1(6-19), 19(8-0), 22(8-0), 2//25/3(2-11), 3//21(7-7), 4//1(8-0), 14(2-12), 17/2(3-10), 
18(8-0), 23(8-0), 24/1(1-8), kitte 11, total 64 kanal 7 marla out of total area the share of borrower is 1/168 i.e. 7.66 marla. 
(Symbolic Possession )

Borrower : Sh. 

Karan Kumar & 

Smt. Sunita Devi. 

O w n e r / 

Guarantor:- Sh. 

Karan Kumar S/o 

Sh. Dalip Chand. 

Guarantor:- Sh. Satnam Singh  S/o Sh. Mehar Singh. 

Borrower : 1. Sh. 

Sarabjit Singh S/o 

Sh. Hari Om Singh, 

Village Bassi Hast 

Khan,PO Bahadarpur 

Immovable Property measuring 10M-6S 

comprised of Khata no.15/18,21,Khasra 

No.17//10/1(4-19),17//19/2(1-6),17//20/1(1-

14) situated in the revenue estate of Village 

Basi Hast Khan, HB No.343,Tehsil & Distt: 

Hoshiarpur belonging to Kamaljit Kaur W/o 

Rs. 5,00,611.38
as on 30.09.2021 interest

 and other charges thereon
 upto final adjustment of 

 account. 

29.10.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 1,41,800/-

Rs. 14,18,000/-

E-mail: 
zo.hoshiarpur@psb.

co.in

Mobile No. 
9463906423

Sh. Naresh Chander 
(Authorized Officer)

Bahian, Hoshiarpur. 2. Smt. Kamaljit Kaur W/o Sh. Sarabjit Singh, Village Bassi Hast Khan, PO Bahadarpur Bahian, Hoshiarpur. Guarantor 

: Sh. Vijay Kumar S/o Sh. Atma Ram, House No.59, Mohalla Bassi Khawaju, Ward No.25, Hoshiarpur.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Sarabjit Singh.  (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

8.
Branch Office : 

Tanda Road, Hoshiarpur

Borrower :  Mr. 
Rakesh Sharma 
S/o Bhagat Ram  
R/o Village Duhal 
Bangwalan,  PO 
Kinnu, Tehsil Amb, 

Property i.e. Immovable  property built on Land 

Measuring 0-35-64 hect Comprised of Khewat No. 

202. khatoni No. 266, Khasra No. 241.242 Kitas -2  

as entered in Nakal Jamabandi for the year 2013-

2014,Situated in Village Mohal / Sukahar, Tehsil 

Dehra, Distt. kangra (H.P), Bounded as: East : 

Rs. 16,66,879/-

as on 30.09.2022 interest
 and other charges thereon

 upto final adjustment of 
 account. 

02.06.2021
Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 2,53,000/-

Rs. 25,26,000/-
9.

28.04.2023
01:30 PM  

to 02:30 PM

Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
(Authorized 

Officer)
Mobile No 94180-

15199, E-mail: 
m0395@psb.co.in

B/o : Chintapurni

Distt -UNA. Guarantor : Mr. Sukhdev S/o Sahla Ram R/o Village Swana,Tehsil-Jaswan, Distt. Kangra (H.P). 

P/O Others, West:Road, North : P/O Others, South : P/O Others. (Type of Possession : Symbolic Possession). 

I, No. JC311532Y Sub
Chinnappa Raj A serving in
Engr Regt C/o 56 APO have
changed my Daughter’s
name from Teenu Vinoba to
C Tenu Vinoba vide affidavit
dated 31-03-2023 before
Notary Udhampur.

0020456291-1

I, No. JC311532Y Sub
Chinnappa Raj A serving in
Engr Regt C/o 56 APO have
changed my son’s name
from Aswin Daniel Raj to
Aswin Daniel Raj C and
D.O.B. 06.10.2011 vide 
affidavit dated 31-03-2023
before Notary Udhampur.

0020456291-2

I, Malkiat Singh s/o Hari
Singh R/o Village Bal, Teh-
Anandpur sahib,
(Rupnagar) Pb, have
changed my name to
Malkeet Singh.

0020456299-1

PERSONAL

‘‘IMPORTANT’’

Whilst care is taken prior to
acceptance of advertising copy, it is
not possible to verify its contents. The
Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be
held responsible for such contents, nor
for any loss or damage incurred as a
result of transactions with companies,
associations or individuals advertising
in its newspapers or Publications. We
therefore recommend that readers
make necessary inquiries before
sending any monies or entering into
any agreements with advertisers or
otherwise acting on an advertisement
in any manner whatsoever.

Sd/-

 Disciplinary Authority/ General Manager-HRD, 

Punjab Gramin Bank, HO KapurthalaDate : 11.04.2023

It is hereby informed by way of this notice that Sh. Pramod Kumar S/o Sh. Mahavir R/o VPO Kundal, 12 

KLD, Tehsil Khajuwala, Distt. Bikaner, Rajasthan was served Charge Sheet dated 15.02.2023 through 

Regd. Post on 15.02.2023 at his above address with the advice to submit his reply/statement of defence within 

seven days from the date of receipt of the Charge Sheet and scanned copy of the same was also sent on his e-

mail address pramodkhichar@gmail.com. By way of this Notice one last opportunity is being afforded to Sh. 

Pramod Kumar to submit the reply/statement of defence to said Charge Sheet within 7 days from the 

publication of this Notice, failing which ex-parte proceedings will be initiated against Sh. Pramod Kumar under 

the relevant provisions of the Punjab Gramin Bank (Officer and Employees) Service Regulations, 2010 to be 

read in conjunction with Punjab Gramin Bank Service (Amendment) Regulations 2013 and Punjab Gramin 

Bank Service (Amendment) Regulations 2018, republished in the Gazette of India on 16.05.2019.

Sponsored by : Punjab National Bank

H.O. Jalandhar Road, 

Kapurthala- 144601

PUNJAB GRAMIN BANK

PUBLIC NOTICE 

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE

WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

We are Inviting E- Tenders in Two Bid (Technical Bid & Price

Bid) System for Supply of Wooden Crates on Annual Rate Contract

basis. Interested Bidders may Contact at Our Head Office on Phone

No.0866-2556244, 2556344 or view on Website: https://tender.

apeprocurement.gov.in. Tender notice may also be viewed in our

website : apswc.ap.gov.in.

Tender ID for wooden crates : 608061.

(A State Government Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

SWC/M2/610/Wooden crates-Pur/ 2023-24, Date: 11-04-2023

Sd/-

Managing Director

D.No. 55-17-3, Stalin Corporate Building, 2nd Floor,

Behind Autonagar Bus Stand, VIJAYAWADA - 520 007. A.P.

Phones No. 0866-2556244, 2556344

����������


